PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8104488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JBP GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	610 TREES COURT
City:	CEDAR HILL
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10820617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 711hpw.xp.t2@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: 711 HPW ORTA Address Line 1: 2510 FIFTH STREET Address Line 2: BLDG. 840, RM 413.29 Address Line 4: WPAFB, OHIO 45433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-181-RH-01PLA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY E. MILLS
SIGNATURE:	/ Stacy E. Mills /
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=20-181-RH-01PLA JBP Group signature page#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064536 FRAME: 0726

508057334

PARTIALLY EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE and JBP GROUP, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force ("AIR FORCE") and the JBP GROUP, LLC ("LICENSEE") have caused this PARTIALLY EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT, USAF No. 20-181-RH-01PLA:

AIR FORCE Docket No.: AFD-1620
Application Serial No.: 15/939,397

US Patent No.: 10820617 (3 November 2020)

Title: All Inclusive Electrolytes, Vitamins, and Protein

Powder Training Supplement

Inventor(s): Reginald O'Hara, et al.

Filing Date: March 29, 2018

JBP GROUP

to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

JBP GROUP, LLC Air Force Research Laboratory 711th Human Performance Wing Jacob Green Stephanie A. Miller, DR-IV, DAF (Name) (Name) Member Partner **Acting Director** Airman Systems Directorate (Title) MILLER.STEPHANIE.A. 1230 Digitally signed by MILLER.STEPHANIE.A. 1230536283 Digitally Signed by Digitally Jake Green Digitally signed by Jake Green Date: 2020.12.11 16:33:57 -05'00' (Signature) (Signature) 14 December 2020 December 11, 2020 (Date) (Date)

THIS SIGNATURE PAGE ONLY AUTHORIZED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE AND FOR RECORDATION WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE – DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED.

Revised - February 2019

RECORDED: 08/09/2023

Exclusive Patent License Agreement Page 17 of 17

AIR FORCE